
ATTACHMENT I
SCHEDULE A

RESIDENTIAL CLASS WATER AND SEWER RATE SCHEDULES
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

San Antonio, Texas
Effective for Consumption on or about January 1, 2014

Usage Blocks
Meter Size Gallons Standard Seasonal

5/8” $7.31 First 5,985 $0.0971 $0.0971
3/4” 10.26 Next 6,732 0.1406 0.1529
1” 16.14 Next 4,488 0.1982 0.2273

1-1/2” 30.83 Over 17,205 0.3471 0.4710
2” 48.44
3” 89.58
4” 148.33
6” 295.23
8” 471.50
10” 677.14
12” 1,264.71

Usage Blocks
Meter Size Gallons Standard Seasonal

5/8” $9.52 First 5,985 $0.1264 $0.1264
3/4” 13.34 Next 6,732 0.1828 0.1988
1” 20.97 Next 4,488 0.2578 0.2956

1-1/2” 40.08 Over 17,205 0.4513 0.6121
2” 62.99
3” 116.47
4” 192.84
6” 383.80
8” 612.96
10” 880.29
12” 1,644.14

Customers who do not have a record of winter water usage or 
an interim average will be billed an Unaveraged or Unmetered 
Residential Charge of  $33.22 per month. 

Customers who do not have a record of winter water usage or an 
interim average will be billed an Unaveraged or Unmetered 
Residential Charge of $39.87 per month. 

Rate Per 100 Gallons

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all residential water service OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio furnished
through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water usage in every instance
of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

Monthly Service Availability Charge (includes first 1,496 
gallons) -$11.93
Over 1,496 gallons - $0.3163 per 100 gallons.

Monthly Service Availability Charge (includes first 1,496 
gallons) - $14.33
Over 1,496 gallons - $0.3795 per 100 gallons.

Service Availability Charge

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS (OCL)

SEWER

The Volume Charge “Seasonal” Rate Per 100 
Gallons shall be applied to all billings beginning  
on or about May 1 and ending after five complete 
billing months on or about September 30 of each 
year.  At all other times the Volume Charge 
“Standard” Rate Per 100 Gallons shall be utilized.

INSIDE CITY LIMITS (ICL)

Sewer service charges for all metered residential connections are computed on the basis of average water usage for 90 days during three 
consecutive billing periods beginning after November 15 and ending on or about March 15 of each year and are billed according to the rate 
schedules below.

MONTHLY SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE

The Volume Charge “Seasonal” Rate Per 100 
Gallons shall be applied to all billings beginning  
on or about May 1 and ending after five complete 
billing months on or about September 30 of each 
year.  At all other times the Volume Charge 
“Standard” Rate Per 100 Gallons shall be utilized.

MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all residential water service INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio furnished
through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons of water usage in every instance
of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

MONTHLY SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE

Service Availability Charge

MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

Rate Per 100 Gallons



ATTACHMENT I
SCHEDULE B

GENERAL CLASS WATER AND SEWER RATE SCHEDULES
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

San Antonio, Texas
Effective for Consumption on or about January 1, 2014

Meter Size
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons

5/8” $10.16 Base* $0.1176
3/4” 14.53 >100-125% of Base 0.1406
1” 23.24 >125-175% of Base 0.1971

1-1/2” 45.03 >175% of Base 0.2887
2” 71.18
3” 132.20
4” 219.38
6” 437.32
8” 698.83
10” 1,003.94
12” 1,875.69

Meter Size
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons

5/8” $13.21 Base* $0.1529
3/4” 18.88 >100-125% of Base 0.1827
1” 30.20 >125-175% of Base 0.2562

1-1/2” 58.54 >175% of Base 0.3752
2” 92.54
3” 171.87
4” 285.19
6” 568.51
8” 908.49
10” 1,305.13
12” 2,438.39

Sewer service charges are computed from the water usage schedules below for all metered connections.

INSIDE CITY LIMITS (ICL) OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS (OCL)

MONTHLY

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all general water service OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio furnished
through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water usage in every
instance of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all general water service INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio furnished
through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water usage in every
instance of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

SEWER

*The Base Use is defined as 100% of the Annual Average
Consumption 

Monthly Service Availability Charge (includes first 1,496 
gallons) - $14.33

Service Availability Charge

Service Availability Charge

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

Rate Per 100 Gallons

Rate Per 100 Gallons

MONTHLY
SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

Over 1,496 gallons - $0.3163 per 100 gallons. Over 1,496 gallons - $0.3795 per 100 gallons.

*The Base Use is defined as 100% of the Annual Average
Consumption 

Monthly Service Availability Charge (includes first 
1,496 gallons) - $11.93



ATTACHMENT I
SCHEDULE C

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
San Antonio, Texas

Effective for Consumption on or about January 1, 2014

Meter Size†
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons

6” $295.23 Base* $0.0816
8” 471.50 >100-125% of Base 0.1225

10” 677.14 >125-175% of Base 0.1769
12” 1,264.71 >175% of Base 0.2502

Meter Size†
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons

6” $383.80 Base* $0.1060
8” 612.96 >100-125% of Base 0.1593

10” 880.29 >125-175% of Base 0.2300
12” 1,644.14 >175% of Base 0.3252

SEWER

INSIDE CITY LIMITS (ICL)

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS (OCL)

$0.2850 Monthly Volume Charge per 100 gallons of contributed wastewater.  ($2.14 per 100 cubic feet)

$140.06 Monthly Service Availability Charge plus $0.3422 Monthly Volume Charge per 100 gallons of contributed wastewater.  
($2.56 per 100 cubic feet)

† Wholesale water service will not be provided through a meter smaller than 6" in order to comply with fire-flow requirements
and the "Criteria for Water Supply and Distribution in the City of San Antonio and its Extraterritorial Jurisdiction."

Service Availability Charge

Service Availability Charge

MONTHLY

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all wholesale water service OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio
furnished through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water
usage in every instance of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

Rate Per 100 Gallons

Rate Per 100 Gallons

*The Base Use is defined as 100% of the Annual
Average Consumption 

*The Base Use is defined as 100% of the Annual
Average Consumption 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all wholesale water service INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio
furnished through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water
usage in every instance of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

WHOLESALE CLASS WATER AND SEWER RATE SCHEDULES

MONTHLY
SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE



ATTACHMENT I
SCHEDULE D

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
San Antonio, Texas

Effective for Consumption on or about January 1, 2014

Meter Size
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons Standard Seasonal

5/8” $10.16 0 Gallons $0.0000 $0.0000
3/4” 14.53 Next 6,732 0.1653 0.1653
1” 23.24 Next 10,473 0.1982 0.2301

1-1/2” 45.03 Over 17,205 0.3471 0.4764
2” 71.18
3” 132.20
4” 219.38
6” 437.32
8” 698.83

10” 1,003.94
12” 1,875.69

Meter Size
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons Standard Seasonal

5/8” $13.21 0 Gallons $0.0000 $0.0000
3/4” 18.88 Next 6,732 0.2148 0.2148
1” 30.20 Next 10,473 0.2577 0.2992

1-1/2” 58.54 Over 17,205 0.4513 0.6193
2” 92.54
3” 171.87
4” 285.19
6” 568.51
8” 908.49

10” 1,305.13
12” 2,438.39

Service Availability Charge

The Volume Charge “Seasonal” Rate Per 100 
Gallons shall be applied to all billings beginning  on 
or about May 1 and ending after five complete 
billing months on or about September 30 of each 
year.  At all other times the Volume Charge 
“Standard” Rate Per 100 Gallons shall be utilized.

The Volume Charge “Seasonal” Rate Per 100 
Gallons shall be applied to all billings beginning  on 
or about May 1 and ending after five complete 
billing months on or about September 30 of each 
year.  At all other times the Volume Charge 
“Standard” Rate Per 100 Gallons shall be utilized.

Service Availability Charge

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all irrigation water service OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San
Antonio furnished through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons
for water usage in every instance of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

MONTHLY
SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

IRRIGATION CLASS WATER AND SEWER RATE SCHEDULES

The Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all irrigation water service INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS of San Antonio
furnished through meters of the following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water
usage in every instance of service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:

MONTHLY
SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE



ATTACHMENT I
SCHEDULE E

WATER SUPPLY FEE SCHEDULE
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

San Antonio, Texas
Effective for Consumption on or about January 1, 2014

Rate Class
Usage Blocks, 
Gallons

Fee to be Assessed
(per 100 gallons)

Residential First 5,985 $0.1223
Next 6,732 $0.1768
Next 4,488 $0.2495
Over 17,205 $0.4366

General Base* $0.1880
>100-125% of Base $0.1880
>125-175% of Base $0.1880
>175% of Base $0.1880

Wholesale Base* $0.1880
>100-125% of Base $0.1880
>125-175% of Base $0.1880
>175% of Base $0.1880

Irrigation 0 Gallons $0.0000
Next 6,732 $0.1880
Next 10,473 $0.2495
Over 17,205 $0.4735

*The Base Use is defined as 100% of the Annual Average
Consumption 

The Water Supply Fee assessed on all potable water service for water usages in every instance of 
service for each month or fraction thereof shall be as follows:



ATTACHMENT I
SCHEDULE F

RECYCLED WATER RATE SCHEDULES
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

San Antonio, Texas

Effective for Consumption on or about January 1, 2014

EDWARDS EXCHANGE CUSTOMERS

Meter Size Usage Blocks Standard Seasonal
5/8” $9.26 Transferred Amount $0.0244 $0.0244 
3/4” 12.05
1” 15.69 All in excess of 

1-1/2” 24.95 transferred ammount          0.0914       0.0971 
2” 36.48
3” 97.03
4” 144.22
6” 275.12
8” 414.70

10” 568.64
12” 701.61

NON EDWARDS EXCHANGE CUSTOMERS

Meter Size Usage Blocks Standard Seasonal
5/8” $9.26 First 748,000 $0.0978 $0.1051 
3/4” 12.05
1” 15.69 Over 748,000          0.0999       0.1061 

1-1/2” 24.95
2” 36.48
3” 97.03
4” 144.22
6” 275.12
8” 414.70

10” 568.64
12” 701.61

Service Availability Charge

The Volume Charge “Seasonal” Rate Per 100 
Gallons shall be applied to all billings beginning  on 
or about May 1 and ending after five complete billing 
months on or about September 30 of each year.  At 
all other times the Volume Charge “Standard” Rate 
Per 100 Gallons shall be utilized.

The Volume Charge “Seasonal” Rate Per 100 
Gallons shall be applied to all billings beginning  on 
or about May 1 and ending after five complete billing 
months on or about September 30 of each year.  At 
all other times the Volume Charge “Standard” Rate 
Per 100 Gallons shall be utilized.

MONTHLY SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

     Rate Per 100 Gallons

The Monthly Service Availability Charge (minimum bill) for all recycled water service furnished through meters of the
following sizes together with the Monthly Volume Charge measured per 100 gallons for water usage in every instance of
service for each mo

MONTHLY SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGE

     Rate Per 100 Gallons
Service Availability Charge
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